# OP \$40.00 86157156

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM314150

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Affidavit

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DLF Pickseed USA, Inc		08/15/2014	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DLF Pickseed USA, Inc
Street Address:	P.O. Box 10886
City:	Eugene
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97440
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86157156	RAPID GROW

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6158508741

**Email:** robert.felber@wallerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert P. Felber, Jr. Address Line 1: 511 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 012795.45085 RAPID GROW		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert P. Felber, Jr.	
SIGNATURE:	/Robert P. Felber, Jr./	
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2014	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=Affidavit#page1.tif source=Affidavit#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005346 FRAME: 0040

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of:	DLF PICKSEED USA, INC.	)	
Application:	86157156	)	Trademark Attorney: Sean Michael Crowley
Filed:	January 3, 2014	) )	Law Office 116
Mark:	RAPID GROW	)	

#### AFFIDAVIT

## STATE OF TENNESSEE COUNTY OF WILLIAMSON

Matthew J. Holden, being duly sworn, states under oath as follows:

- 1. My name is Matthew J. Holden and I have personal knowledge of the matters and statements contained herein. I am the Director-Legal of Tractor Supply Company, a Delaware corporation with offices located at 200 Powell Place, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 ("TSC").
- 2. On July 21, 2014, James K. Coons, legal counsel for DLF Pickseed USA, Inc. ("DLF"), mailed to the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") a Recordation Cover Sheet and an Assignment of Trademark dated July 14, 2014 (the "Assignment") purporting to assign U.S. Application Serial No. 86157156 for the trademark RAPID GROW (the "Application") from DLF to TSC. I first received a copy of the Assignment and cover letter to the USPTO letter on August 1, 2014.
- 3. According to the online records of the USPTO, the Assignment was recorded by the USPTO on July 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5331/0279.

12069233.3

Page 1 of Two Page Affidavit

- 4. On behalf of TSC, I am stating that TSC did not request that the Application be assigned by DLF to TSC and TSC does not accept the purported Assignment. I request that the assignment be declared void ab initio.
- The ownership should not change and the Application should remain in the name 5. of DLF.

This the  $15\sqrt{\lambda}$  day of August, 2014.

mm / Holden

Sworn to and subscribed before me, this

day of August, 2014,

Notary Public Notary Public Expires: 14, 18, 2016

12069233.3

**RECORDED: 08/15/2014** 

Page 2 of Two Page Affidavit